 □  APPROVED
 □  REJECTED
Alice Richard J.M.Yeh
Acroparts Technology Co., Ltd.
1F No.16 Tze Chiang St. Yangmei, Taoyuan, Taiwan
TEL：+886-3-4881133   FAX：+886-3-4881177
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
林月霞 張德名 葉任銘

NAME
E
（ ） PCB Pattern
C
F F
Marking
H
GI I
A
100
B
Electrical Characteristics ：
Note：
1. □ -Tolerance：J=±5% / K=±10% / M=±20%
2. IDC base on △L / L0A=10%
DSKT3225-330□F 33.00
5
J,K,M
1.000
430.0 0.500
125.0 0.900 350.0
100.0
0.550
450.0 K,M
2.52M
DSKT3225-220□F 22.00
DSKT3225-4R7□F
DSKT3225-180□F 18.00 30
450.0
WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
PROD.
NAME
ATC's DWG
NUMBER DSKT3225-SERIESSPECIFICATION
2PAGEREV.
2.100
J,K,M
35.00 1.800 180.0 J,K,M
30.00 2.000 170.0 J,K,M
DSKT3225-R33□F 0.330 30
DSKT3225-R12□F 0.120 30
DSKT3225-R18□F 0.180 30
DSKT3225-R27□F
DSKT3225-R39□F 0.390
520.0
DSKT3225-R47□F 0.470 30 25.2M
DSKT3225-R56□F
30.00
SRF
(MHz)typ.
RDC
(Ω)max.
IDC
(mA)max.
Tol.DWG No.
Inductance
(uH)
Q
min.
Test Freq.
(Hz)
DSKT3225-R15□F 0.150 30 25.2M
25.2M 875.0 K,M
860.0 0.250 450.0 K,M
K,M
0.220 450.0
DSKT3225-R22□F 0.220 30 25.2M
685.0 0.280
K,M25.2M
560.0 0.320 450.0 K,M
0.270 30 25.2M 525.0
25.2M
K,M
450.0
30 25.2M 470.0 0.450
0.360 450.0
450.0
0.400 450.0
K,MDSKT3225-R68□F 0.680 30 25.2M
K,M
30 25.2M 395.0 K,M
0.650 450.0
0.560
0.600 450.0
DSKT3225-R82□F 0.820 30
370.0
310.0 K,M
DSKT3225-1R0□F 1.000 30 7.96M 295.0 0.700 400.0 J,K,M
25.2M
255.0 0.750 390.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-1R2□F 1.200 30 7.96M
160.0 0.850 370.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-1R5□F 1.500 30 7.96M
DSKT3225-2R2□F 2.200 30 7.96M
DSKT3225-1R8□F 1.800 30 7.96M
320.0 J,K,M
DSKT3225-2R7□F 2.700 30 7.96M 65.00 1.100 290.0 J,K,M
55.00 1.200 260.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-3R3□F 3.300 30 7.96M
50.00 1.300 250.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-3R9□F 3.900 30 7.96M
J,K,M
DSKT3225-5R6□F 5.600 30 7.96M 40.00 1.600 200.0
4.700 30
DSKT3225-6R8□F 6.800 30 7.96M
1.500 220.07.96M 45.00
150.0 J,K,M
DSKT3225-8R2□F 8.200 30
DSKT3225-100□F 10.00 30 2.52M
7.96M
28.00 2.500 140.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-120□F 12.00 30 2.52M
25.00 2.800 130.0 J,K,MDSKT3225-150□F 15.00 30 2.52M
J,K,M
30 2.52M 19.00 3.700
22.00 3.300 120.0 J,K,M
110.0 J,K,M
DSKT3225-270□F 27.00 30 2.52M 18.00 5.000 80.00
J,K,M30 70.002.52M 17.00 5.600
Electrical Characteristics ：
Note：
1. □ -Tolerance：J=±5% / K=±10% / M=±20%
2. IDC base on △L / L0A=10%
DSKT3225-SERIES
5
Tol.
3
SPECIFICATION ATC's DWG
NUMBER
PROD.
NAME
WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
11.00 9.000 50.00 J,K,M
J,K,M45.0010.00
11.00
7.000 15.00
DSKT3225-101□F 100.0 20 0.796M
10.00DSKT3225-820□F 82.00 30 2.52M
9.000
IDC
(mA)max.
DWG No.
Inductance
(uH)
Q
min.
Test Freq.
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz)typ.
RDC
(Ω)max.
DSKT3225-390□F 39.00 30 2.52M 15.00 6.400 65.00 J,K,M
14.00 7.000 60.00
REV. PAGE
8.000 55.00 J,K,M
DSKT3225-470□F 47.00 30 2.52M
DSKT3225-680□F 68.00 30 2.52M
J,K,M
DSKT3225-560□F 56.00 30 2.52M 13.00
40.00 J,K,M
DSKT3225-121□F 120.0 20 0.796M 8.000 11.00 70.00 J,K,M
65.00 J,K,MDSKT3225-151□F 150.0 20 0.796M
DWG Expression：
Classification Reflow Profile ：
PROD.
NAME